
From: KELLEY FELCHLE
To: Nancy Higby
Subject: FW: Do Not Defund the Police
Date: Monday, August 24, 2020 9:06:54 AM

Kelley Felchle
City Clerk
City of Waterloo
715 Mulberry Street
Waterloo, Iowa 50703
(319)291-4323
PURSUANT TO IOWA CODE CHAPTER 22 E-MAIL COMMUNICATION TO AND FROM THIS ADDRESS
MAY BE SUBJECT TO PUBLIC DISCLOSURE.

-----Original Message-----
From: Kendra Wyatt <Kendra.Wyatt@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>
Sent: Monday, August 24, 2020 8:27 AM
To: QUENTIN HART <QUENTIN.HART@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>; KELLEY FELCHLE
<KELLEY.FELCHLE@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>; COUNCIL MEMBERS
<COUNCILMEMBERS@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>; Joel Fitzgerald <fitzgeraldj@waterloopolice.com>
Subject: FW: Do Not Defund the Police

-----Original Message-----
From: Chad Draper <cdraper7277@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, August 21, 2020 6:50 PM
To: Mayor <Mayor@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>
Subject: Do Not Defund the Police

Chad Draper
209 West 5th Street
Waterloo, IA 50701

August 21, 2020

Dear Mayor Hart,

Dear Sir or Madam,

I am reaching out to your office as one of your local constituents with a very important issue.

I want you to know that I stand 100% with my local police officers and do not want to see any budget cuts to their
department.

mailto:KELLEY.FELCHLE@WATERLOO-IA.ORG
mailto:Nancy.Higby@WATERLOO-IA.ORG


All police officers are not perfect, but I know that the vast majority of police officers put their lives on the line to
protect us. Do not cut their budget or punish them because of the tragedy that took place in Minneapolis.

We need to work with our local police department to improve their practices, not defund them.

Defend the police, don't defund them.

Sincerely,
Chad Draper


